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CURRENT DIRECTORS & ALTERNATES – 2026 
   

Chula Vista:    José Preciado (Primary)  (619) 922-2209 jpreciado@chulavistaca.gov  
Michael Inzunza (Alt)         (619)254-0557  minzunza@chulavistaca.gov  

Coronado:         Kelly Purvis (Primary)   (619) 972-4133 kelly.purvis@coronado.ca.us  
Mark Fleming (Alt1)            (619) 972-4234 
John Duncan (Alt2)            (619) 972-4113            

mfleming@coronado.ca.us 
jduncan@coronado.ca.us  

Del Mar:             Dwight Worden (Primary)   (619) 977-4700  dwightworden@gmail.com  
El Cajon:  Gary Kendrick (Primary)  (619) 994-6563 gary.p.kendrick@gmail.com  
 Michelle Metschel (Alt)  (619) 548-0721 mmetschel@elcajon.gov  

Imperial Beach: Mitch McKay (Primary)  (619) 902-2238 mitch.mckay@imperialbeachca.gov  
 Jack Fisher (Alternate)  (619) 517-9304 jack.fisher@imperialbeachca.gov  
La Mesa:            Lauren Cazares (Primary)  (619) 827-8403 lcazares@cityoflamesa.us 
                           VACANT (Alternate)    
Lemon Grove:   Jerry Jones (Primary)  (619) 861-9236  Councilmanjjones@gmail.com  
 Jessyka Heredia (Alternate)(619) 971-4217   Jheredia@lemongrove.ca.gov  
National City:  Ditas Yamane (Primary)   (619) 679-0083 dyamane@nationalcityca.gov  
 Jose Rodriguez (Alternate) (619) 510-5589  jrodriguez@nationalcityca.gov  
Otay Water:  Mark Robak (Primary)  (619) 778-3800 otaymark@cox.net  
 Frank Rivera (Alternate)     (619) 726-5039 frivera@otaywater.gov  
Padre Dam:  Kyle Swanson (Primary)  (619) 410-1438 kswanson@padre.org  
 Lewis Clapp (Alternate)      (619) 323-9344  lclapp@padre.org 
Poway:  Peter De Hoff (Primary)   (310) 801-1288 pdehoff@poway.org  
 Eric Heidemann (Alternate)(858) 668-4716  eheidemann@poway.org  
County:  Joel Anderson (Primary)  (858) 289-9272 Iman.bakhit@sdcounty.ca.gov  

 
Andrew Hayes (Alternate)  (619) 922-7208 
 

Andrew.hayes1@sdcounty.gov  
 

TAC Leads:  
 
 
 
 

Blake Behringer (Chair)      (619) 871-7175 
Joe Kuhn (Vice Chair)        (619) 386-7361 
 
 
 

 bbehringer@elcajon.gov 
 joekuhn@cityoflamesa.us 
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Metro JPA 
Staff: 

 
 
Karyn Keze - Executive Director(619) 733-8876 
Adriana Ochoa - JPA Attorney    (619) 525-3861      
Dexter Wilson – Engineer           (760) 540-3869 
Kathleen Noel – Engineer           (760) 438-422 
Rodney Greek – Treasurer/CPA (760) 809-0681 
Lee Ann Jones-Santos –            (619) 823-8129 
      Assistant Treasurer 
Lori Anne Peoples –                  (619) 548-2934 
      Board Secretary 

 
 

karyn@kezegroup.com 
arochoa@swlaw.com 
dexter@dwilsoneng.com 
kathleen@dwilsoneng.com 
rgreek@cox.net 
Treasurer@metrojpa.org  
 
lorimetrojpa@gmail.com 
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